

NO. 35702-0-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON  
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II  
07 JUL - 9 11:11 AM  
BY [Signature]

---

**STATE OF WASHINGTON**, Respondent,

v.

**LARRY DWAYNE BLACKWELL**, Appellant.

---

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

---

Rebecca Wold Bouchey  
WSBA #26081  
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 1401  
Mercer Island, WA 98040  
(206) 275-0551

*P.M. 7-15-2007*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR .....	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV.	ARGUMENT.....	7
	<b>ISSUE 1: BLACKWELL RECEIVED INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WHEN HIS ATTORNEY FAILED TO OBJECT TO TESTIMONY THAT HE WAS A DRUG DEALER AND USER .....</b>	<b>7</b>
	<b>ISSUE 2: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY PERMITTING KANAMU TO TESTIFY OVER DEFENSE OBJECTION THAT BLACKWELL WAS A DRUG DEALER .....</b>	<b>13</b>
	<b>ISSUE 3: BLACKWELL SUFFERED PREJUDICE DUE TO THE ERRONEOUS ADMISSION OF TESTIMONY THAT HE HAD BEEN A DRUG DEALER .....</b>	<b>15</b>
	<b>ISSUE 4: THERE IS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO PROVE BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT THAT BLACKWELL ASSAULTED BUCENSKI</b>	<b>19</b>
	<b>ISSUE 5: CUMULATIVE ERROR DEPRIVED BLACKWELL OF HIS RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL.....</b>	<b>22</b>
V.	CONCLUSION .....	23

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### TABLE OF CASES

#### **Federal Case**

<i>Mak v. Blodgett</i> , 970 F.2d 614 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1992) .....	22
<i>United States v. Frederick</i> , 78 F.3d 1370, 1381 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1996).....	22

#### **Washington Cases**

<i>Howell v. Winters</i> , 58 Wash. 436, 438, 108 P. 1077 (1910).....	19
<i>State v. Aver</i> , 109 Wn.2d 303, 310, 745 P.2d 479 (1987).....	19
<i>State v. Bennett</i> , 36 Wn. App. 176, 180, 672 P.2d 772 (1983) .....	9
<i>State v. Coe</i> , 101 Wn.2d 772, 777, 684 P.2d 668 (1984).....	8, 22
<i>State v. Frazier</i> , 81 Wn.2d 628, 631, 503 P.2d 1073 (1972) .....	19
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 221, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) .....	19
<i>State v. Lefelver</i> , 102 Wn.2d 777, 783-84, 690 P.2d 574 (1984) .....	12, 15
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 226, 743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	16
<i>State v. Renneberg</i> , 83 Wn.2d 735, 737, 522 P.2d 835 (1974) .....	12
<i>State v. Meyers</i> , 49 Wn. App. 243, 247, 742 P.2d 180 (1987).....	9
<i>State v. Norlin</i> , 134 Wn.2d 570, 577-78, 951 P.2d 1131 (1998).....	9
<i>State v. Saltarelli</i> , 98 Wn.2d 358, 362, 655 P.2d 697 (1982) .....	8, 9
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 106 Wn.2d 772, 776, 725 P.2d 951 (1986) .....	8
<i>State v. Benn</i> , 120 Wn.2d 631, 663, 845 P.2d 289 (1993).....	7
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 687-88, 80 L.Ed.2d 674, 104 S.Ct. 2052 (1984).....	7

**CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS**

U.S. Const. Amend. VI ..... 7  
Wash. Const. art. 1, § 22 ..... 7

**STATUTES**

RCW 9A.36.021 ..... 19

**REGULATIONS AND RULES**

ER 404(b) ..... 8, 15
